
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/24/25 at 2:09:04 AM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

11/02/2023

Accident reported
Airbag deployed

Event 2

01/30/2024

TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Display CARFAX in online listings:

Branded Title: Salvage

7  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

33,335  Last reported odometer reading

2022 CHEVROLET

SUBURBAN Z71

VIN: 1GNSKDKL6NR210470
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
6.2L V8
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

-

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/-S8XCHCgey_8p3W6FieYmiL7jSqpjSqtkeFqqFLrfcmu4qAG1auWtOmbeUPL1RyYf2_fU-T_ezj98Y4RLGwC9zqGefP332LvSoJY1LCwQVmY2BB9CSLPheCOkzBC-DP7rGKILZZliz19hJ3mVaW-o-xfBApc1wXy53Jqke7RTxEjBroL9lEuFqYMGnE6w2Z4c4VfkKlpBSG2q7w1-_l0SaPFDWPEUdsG_kfzZ8TJInwPH3YXhsg8kT1Gel62GmVf8FdWV-Msl9LEHOE7riITLrUVmpEMjhNH7YSgz-FuBl4lDvv1vOcFdwBwk3YO-J7GIPcRhPoXGoKylI-dfy0akQYVY-4O8uTeu819gZLENyRQyGIDlYTGeB1OZ1NAgsBeI2zKCOCipbnNtF1V2TZgk8bJ.cfx


Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 01/30/2024.
No Issues
Reported

Total Loss Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision
repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

Airbag deployment reported: 11/02/2023.
No Issues
Reported Airbag Deployment

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

DMV title problems reported. Accident reported: 11/02/2023.
No Issues
Reported Severe Damage

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Check for open recalls or
schedule dealer service on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

Recall Reported Recall Reported

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.
Warranty Active Warranty Voided

Title History Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
No Problem

Alert!
Problem Found

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not
qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Detailed History

Owner 1 Personal Vehicle

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2022 2022

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 6 months 1 yr. 2 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces New Jersey Utah, Arizona

Estimated miles driven per year --- 21,018/yr

Last reported odometer reading 5,948 33,335

http://my.gm.com/recalls


Purchased: 2022

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

03/02/2022 4 Chevrolet of Milford
Milford, CT
203-951-6292
chevroletofmilford.com

4.0 / 5.0

295 Verified Reviews

6,890 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Fluids checked
Wheel locks installed

03/14/2022 10 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Westwood, NJ
Title #WT20220730441

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

03/15/2022 Grand Prize of Nanuet
Nanuet, NY
845-623-6060
grandprizeauto.net

4.6 / 5.0

353 Verified Reviews

174 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/29/2022 12 Chevrolet of Milford
Milford, CT
203-951-6292
chevroletofmilford.com

4.0 / 5.0

295 Verified Reviews

6,890 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

08/11/2022 General Motors Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #22V617
Transport Canada# 22456
Recall #N222372380 THIRD ROW
SEATBELT BUCKLE RETENTION
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors dealer
to obtain more information about this recall.

Learn more about this recall

09/17/2022 5,349 Mahwah Ford Vehicle offered for sale

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/3_WCyP0z2JoJx6CakOOzfnEXlUXDCbkXTLw2jhIZGnxFPybvDr8302DRu6uJcev5CnsdfK_wNds9vASNa5oH_K05C2U4Ws-S6cBQBEplvOfKouD7k7hv21UOvtBGadKkH_WhP91_eKSulT7sRgdsTni_DfgOKfn7owj3X35LVMONhmT2CJRmwVQFRmPxYK2lm3DDHCMkc9Rf_OLo5pW1cxj7dVeEkUYpOeTDto0kEXILwjYMTxxqMJzyiA58aou8DIPP0qHg80UJ8IMhhpC10clZLI084AA-MgGpgvgXTMbKWZpyc6Cew07pZGKNMvzy82l-ixUM_vskmFObAFA15AudVYQzNxoI36SId_49UqawnWFBi9s0DYEntsXu94Yy6vuQH11a0tPmabmQBr6sJof8z6itP2Y.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/W1FG7j42KMeeYbzHhMcv6-ZaunYtH7dXyyfW1OdEzCaIAZI3S1eCCy1rUjonupQEbOV7s9IvO5QVCnUsn-GrtCAmyx73pDZUOpCg6QBo0ilFSlwHNvaLjniPvkpacwPx07625xaC_4yfDW99yl1FsBuXa6IxDdQxdCb-84uWoQRvws0nPfAGsF3EQDmc-K_c2MgDA6TZ_Sd2ng902BMriXZHwGSDT-RdMQ4jx0sc6jQuLqmDO4RBJGHwWye2CK18cNGRF256XqxpEkjabD9DWZ6ceroWYfu6MO00m-e84Y7HBpFmtTJmBPT_HBANxnBcyMdkh8FweqvvfQDU8M7Pm0gsPUNnrBwlTnH8OHESkaA0xu_Dr2H-_anfLCxdkLkMt06fmw9eMhf5ZxZJ9DDJAFxb_T_AwuA.cfx
http://my.gm.com/recalls


Mahwah, NJ

4.4 / 5.0

86 Verified Reviews

09/21/2022 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

09/29/2022 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mahwah, NJ
Title #RV20222720791

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was
in inventory
Vehicle color noted as Gray

09/30/2022 5,806 Land Rover Princeton
Princeton, NJ
609-921-7788
landroverprinceton.com/

4.6 / 5.0

182 Verified Reviews

2,769 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

10/03/2022 5,938 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
Vehicle sold

10/07/2022 5,948 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

10/12/2022 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake Hopatcong, NJ
Title #WA20222850043

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was
in inventory
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Owner 2
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle
21,018 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/29/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Layton, UT

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

12/08/2022 General Motors Manufacturer Non-Compliance recall
issued
NHTSA #22V903
Transport Canada# 22700
Recall #N222386380 DAYTIME RUNNING
LIGHTS (DRL) MAY NOT DEACTIVATE
WHEN HEADLAMPS ARE ON
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors dealer
to obtain more information about this recall.

Learn more about this recall

12/14/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Layton, UT

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

-

-

-

-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-

http://my.gm.com/recalls


Title #E001134485UT

01/29/2023 12,259 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Kaysville, UT
801-544-8059
vioc.com

4.9 / 5.0

196 Verified Reviews

34 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

04/21/2023 19,500 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Kaysville, UT
801-544-8059
vioc.com

4.9 / 5.0

196 Verified Reviews

34 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

07/11/2023 General Motors Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #N222375790 PARK ASSIST
RETROFIT - EXP 05/31/27
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors dealer
to obtain more information about this
campaign.

Learn more about this campaign

08/03/2023 General Motors Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #N222371151 HEATED
STEERING WHEEL RETROFIT - STEERING
WHEEL REPLACEMENT ONLY - EXPIRES
JANUARY 31, 2027
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors dealer
to obtain more information about this
campaign.

Learn more about this campaign

08/07/2023 25,779 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Kaysville, UT
801-544-8059
vioc.com

4.9 / 5.0

196 Verified Reviews

34 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

09/28/2023 31,000 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Kaysville, UT
801-544-8059
vioc.com

4.9 / 5.0

196 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

-

-

-

-

-

-
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-

http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls


34 Customer Favorites

09/28/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Layton, UT
Title #E001134485UT

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

11/02/2023 Damage Report Accident reported
Damage to front
Damage to rear
Airbag deployed

CARFAX Airbag Tips

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

01/05/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Layton, UT
Title #UT010115423

Title issued or updated
Correction to record
Vehicle color noted as Gray

01/30/2024 Damage Report SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

01/30/2024 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified technician before you buy.
Learn More

01/30/2024 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance
company

01/30/2024 33,335 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Phoenix, AZ

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

-
-
-

-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-



Title #A014984770

03/22/2024 Vehicle Exporter Vehicle exported from
Los Angeles, CA and imported to
China
United Arab Emirates

04/29/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

09/19/2024 General Motors Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #N242435631 SERIAL DATA
GATEWAY MODULE
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors dealer
to obtain more information about this
campaign.

Learn more about this campaign

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/24/25
at 2:09:04 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Airbag Deployment
Occurs when the driver, passenger or side airbag has been used or deployed during a crash or other incident. If an airbag has
been deployed, it must be replaced by a qualified technician. Have this car inspected by a mechanic prior to purchase.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/24/25
at 2:09:04 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal
safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

-
-
-

-

-

http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of
its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the
majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven
states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to safety or
emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's definition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/24/25 2:09:04 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2022 CHEVROLET SUBURBAN vehicle
(VIN: 1GNSKDKL6NR210470), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/24/25 at 3:09 AM
(EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

